
OCIA/RCIA SCHEDULE 2025-2026 
 

Date Topic Supplemental Reading 

Monday, September 15, 2025 Our Desire for God / Church Tour (C8) USCCA Ch 1, 4. 
Monday, September 22, 2025 Revelation/Sacred Scripture USCCA Ch 3 USCCA Ch 2 
Monday, September 29, 2025 Creation; Original Sin  USCCA Ch 6. 
Monday, October 06, 2025 Respecting Marriage /Marriage Issues USCCA Ch 35, 36 
Monday, October 13, 2025 Trinity / Holy Spirit USCCA Ch 5, 9 
Monday, October 20, 2025 Jesus Christ  USCCA Ch 7, 8 
Monday, October 27, 2025 Mission Speaker  At Sacred Heart’s Church- Bellevue  
Saturday, November 1, 2025  All Saints Day [go to Mass] 
Monday, November 3, 2025 The Mass I and II  
Sunday, November 9, 2025 Rite of Acceptance & Welcome  Attend 9AM Mass at St. Monica 
Monday, November 10, 2025 The Church/ Prayer Meet at St. Monica –Mercer Island 
Sunday, November 16, 2025 Rite of Acceptance & Welcome  Attend 9AM Mass at Sacred Heart 
Monday, November 17, 2025 Mary, Saints & Angels USCCA Ch 12 
Monday, December 01, 2025 The Four Last Things USCCA Ch 13 
Monday, December 08, 2025 Salvation and Grace (C8-Rite)    
Monday, December 15, 2025 Sacramental System USCCA Ch 14 
Wednesday, Dec. 24/25, 2025 Christmas Eve and Christmas  [go to Mass ] 
Wednesday, January 1, 2026 New Year’s Day [go to Mass] 
Monday, January 5, 2026 Baptism USCCA Ch 15 
Monday, January 12, 2026 Confirmation USCCA Ch 16 
Monday, January 19, 2026 MLK Day—No Class  
Monday, January 26, 2026 Eucharist USCCA Ch 17 
Sunday February ,1 2026 Rite of Sending Attend 9AM Mass at Sacred Heart 
Monday, February 2, 2026 Marriage USCCA Ch 21 
Sunday, February 8, 2026 Rite of Sending Attend 9AM Mass at St. Monica 
Monday, February 9, 2026 Holy Orders USCCA Ch 20 
Monday, February 16, 2026 President day—No Class  
Wednesday, February 18, 2026 Ash Wednesday  
Thursday, February 19, 2026 Rite of Election Attend 7PM Mass at Cathedral *Tentative* 
Monday, February 23, 2026 Anointing of the Sick (C8-Rite) USCCA Ch 19 
Monday, March 2, 2026 Sin /Reconciliation     USCCA Ch 18 
Monday, March 9, 2026 Life Issues    
Monday, March 16, 2026 Sexual Morality & NFP    USCCA Ch 30 
Monday, March 23, 2026 Social  Justice   
Sunday, March 29, 2026  Palm Sunday     [go to Mass]   
Thursday, April 2, 2026 Holy Thursday   [go to Mass] Mass of the Lord’s Supper  
Friday, April 3, 2026 Good Friday       [go to Mass] Stations of the Cross 
Saturday, April 4, 2026 Easter Vigil: Elect & Candidates receive 

Sacraments (AKA Coming into the Church) 
St. Monica Practice at 10AM & Mass at 7:30 
PM/Sacred Heart Practice TBD & Mass at 8:00PM  

OCIA/RCIA Evening Class – Timeline 
6:30-6:35PM: Opening Prayer & Announcements/ 6:35-7:15: Presentation by Fr. Nagel/ 7:15-7:30: Q&A 
Father Nagel’s email: frnagel@stmonicami.org    Heather’s email: Heather@stmonicami.org  
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